13.30

14.00

14.10

14.20

14.30

14.45

15.45

“Lebanese Parliamentarians against Corruption” Meeting
“Role of Parliamentarians in Supporting
the Implementation of the National

Anti-Corruption Strategy”
Thursday, 20 December 2018, Le Gray Hotel, Beirut, Lebanon

Lunch Reception

Opening Statement

e Ghassan Moukheiber, Chair of “Lebanese
Parliamentarians against Corruption”

Statement of the UN in Lebanon

¢ Philippe Lazzarini, UN Humanitarian
and Resident Coordinator

Statement of the Arab Anti-Corruption & Integrity Network

e Anouar Ben Khelifa, former State Minister for Civil Service,
Governance and Anti-Corruption in Tunisia

Presenting the activity report of

“Lebanese Parliamentarians against Corruption”

The National Anti-Corruption Strategy and the role of
parliamentarians in supporting its implementation

¢ Dr. Inaya Ezzeddine, Minister of State for Administrative Reform

¢ Open discussion

Conclusions and proposed next steps

Arab Anti-Corruption
and Integrity Network



