Agenda

"Lebanese Parliamentarians against Corruption" Meeting

"Role of Parliamentarians in Supporting the Implementation of the National Anti-Corruption Strategy"

Thursday, 20 December 2018, Le Gray Hotel, Beirut, Lebanon

13.30	Lunch Reception
14.00	Opening Statement
	Ghassan Moukheiber, Chair of "Lebanese Parliamentarians against Corruption"
14.10	Statement of the UN in Lebanon
	 Philippe Lazzarini, UN Humanitarian and Resident Coordinator
14.20	Statement of the Arab Anti-Corruption & Integrity Network
	 Anouar Ben Khelifa, former State Minister for Civil Service, Governance and Anti-Corruption in Tunisia
14.30	Presenting the activity report of
	"Lebanese Parliamentarians against Corruption"
14.45	The National Anti-Corruption Strategy and the role of parliamentarians in supporting its implementation
	 Dr. Inaya Ezzeddine, Minister of State for Administrative Reform Open discussion
15.45	Conclusions and proposed next steps



